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Name

Shin Shimizu
Todd Pownell
Steve Johnson
Chiori Shimizu
Dave Battista
OffTrailDoxin
NWBRC
Emily Taylor
Roc & Roll
Fred Mailey

. Emily Kullman

. Bugzbunny

. Acornhead

. Mega Donut

. Christine Hoot

. Nico

. Bigfoot Bait

. Outdoor Drama - male
. DOGBERT

. Lost Cause

. Ann

. Eric Marotta

. PleaseFindUs

. Team TraynWreck
. Mike Bell

. Volverines

. MBC Taylor’s Version
. Jim Redmond

. David Dysle

. Danielle Shaffer

. Here to Party

. I'd B lost without U
. Ariel Hakim

. Karen Birt

. Trash Pandas

. Team Tardigrade
. Yinzer Brigade

. Ethan DiFranco

. Famiglia Rinella

. S

DG

Daniel Vaughn
Perseverance
The Wild Things
Vikings

Club
6{0]0)
NEOOC
NEOOC
610]0)
WPOC
No club
No club
No club
No club
NEOOC
NEOCC
NEOOC
NEOOC
No club
No club
NEOOC
CcoC
NEOOC
NEOOC
No club
No club
No club
No club
WPOC
No club
No club
No club
NEOOC
No club
NEOOC
No club
No club
No club
NEOOC
NEOOC
No club
No club
No club
NEOOC
No club
SMOC
NEOOC
No club
No club
Troop 332

Gross Points
790
690
690
640
640
570
490
510
440
380
370
360
360
360
340
340
330
330
320
320
310
310
280
270
270
260
260
240
240
240
230
220
130
130
120
110
210
100
70
180

o O O O o

Time
2:47:04
2:44:37
2:52:39
3:01:41
3:01:52
3:05:25
2:50:11
3:05:54
3:02:37
2:57:11
2:59:54
2:15:32
2:51:40
2:57:56
2:36:57
2:43:22
2:44:09
2:48:12
2:14:16
2:47:58
2:37:32
2:45:39
2:40:56
2:50:05
2:54:07
2:37:11
2:53:17
2:47:26
2:49:28
2:55:31
2:41:12
2:53:34
2:48:04
2:53:29
2:48:38
2:55:48
3:09:09
2:25:54
1:48:18
3:16:48
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

MeOS 2025-09-23 19:20:26, 3-hr Veterans

Penalty Net Points
790 p.
690 p.
690 p.
-20 620 p.
-20 620 p.
-60 510 p.
490 p.
-60 450 p.
-30 410 p.
380 p.
370 p.
360 p.
360 p.
360 p.
340 p.
340 p.
330 p.
330 p.
320 p.
320 p.
310 p.
310 p.
280 p.
270 p.
270 p.
260 p.
260 p.
240 p.
240 p.
240 p.
230 p.
220 p.
130 p.
130 p.
120 p.
110 p.
-100 110 p.
100 p.
70 p.
-170 10 p.
0 p.
0 p.
0 p.
0 p.
0 p.

Men, (1/4)



MeOS 2025-09-23 19:20:26, 3-hr Veterans Men, (2/4)

Yergin Squad No club 0 DNS 0 p.
41. The Why Not Adventurers No club 100 3:29:03 -300 0p.

2025 Python — 3—hour Men (Rev. 1)
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2025 Python — 3—hour Men (Rev. 1)

Name Club Gross Points Time Penalty Net Points
1. Shin Shimizu (6{0]0) 790 2:47:04 790 p.
2. Todd Pownell NEOOC 690 2:44:37 690 p.
3. Steve Johnson NEOOC 690 2:52:39 690 p.
4. Dave Battista WPOC 640 3:01:52 -20 620 p.
5. NWBRC No club 490 2:50:11 490 p.
6. Fred Mailey NEOOC 380 2:57:11 380 p.
7. Mega Donut No club 360 2:57:56 360 p.
8. Nico NEOOC 340 2:43:22 340 p.
9. Bigfoot Bait COoC 330 2:44:09 330 p.
10. Eric Marotta No club 310 2:45:39 310 p.
11. PleaseFindUs No club 280 2:40:56 280 p.
12. Jim Redmond NEOOC 240 2:47:26 240 p.
13. David Dysle No club 240 2:49:28 240 p.
14. Trash Pandas NEOOC 120 2:48:38 120 p.
15. Ethan DiFranco No club 100 2:25:54 100 p.
16. S No club 180 3:16:48 -170 10 p.
DG SMOC 0 DNS 0p.
Daniel Vaughn NEOOC 0 DNS 0p.
Vikings Troop 332 0 DNS 0 p.

2025 Python — 3—hour Women (Rev. 1)
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Name Club Gross Points  Time Penalty Net Points
1. Chiori Shimizu COO 640 3:.01:41 -20 620 p.
2. Emily Taylor No club 510 3:05:54 -60 450 p.
3. Emily Kullman NEOCC 370 2:59:54 370 p.
4. Bugzbunny NEOOC 360 2:156:32 360 p.
5. Acornhead NEOOC 360 2:51:40 360 p.
6. Lost Cause No club 320 2:47:58 320 p.
7. Ann No club 310 2:37:32 310 p.
8. Danielle Shaffer NEOOC 240 2:55:31 240 p.
9. Ariel Hakim No club 130 2:48:04 130 p.
10. Karen Birt NEOOC 130 2:53:29 130 p.
11. Team Tardigrade No club 110 2:55:48 110 p.

2025 Python — 3—hour Mixed (Rev. 1)
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14.

2025 Python — 3—-hour Elite (Rev. 1)
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Name

OffTrailDoxin

Roc & Roll

Christine Hoot
Outdoor Drama - male
DOGBERT

Team TraynWreck
Mike Bell

Volverines

MBC Taylor’s Version
Here to Party

. I'd B lost without U
. Yinzer Brigade
. Famiglia Rinella

Perseverance
The Wild Things
Yergin Squad

The Why Not Adventurers

2025-09-20
2025 Python — 3—hour Elite (Rev. 1)
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2025 Python — 3—hour Masters (Rev. 1)
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Name

Emily Taylor
Christine Hoot
Ann
PleaseFindUs
Team TraynWreck
Mike Bell

Danielle Shaffer
I'd B lost without U
Trash Pandas
Ethan DiFranco
Famiglia Rinella
Vikings

2025-09-20
2025 Python — 3—hour Masters (Rev. 1)
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Name

OffTrailDoxin

NWBRC

Emily Kullman

Mega Donut

Bigfoot Bait

Outdoor Drama - male
DOGBERT

Lost Cause

Club

No club
No club
No club
NEOOC
NEOOC
WPOC
No club
No club
No club
No club
No club
No club
NEOOC
No club
No club
No club
No club

Club
No club
No club
No club
No club
WPOC
No club
NEOOC
No club
NEOOC
No club
NEOOC
Troop 332

Club

No club
No club
NEOCC
No club
cocC

NEOOC
NEOOC
No club

Gross Points

510
340
310
280
270
270
240
220
120
100
70
0

Gross Points

570
490
370
360
330
330
320
320

Gross Points Time

570
440
340
330
320
270
270
260
260
230
220
210
70
0

0

0
100

MeOS 2025-09-23 19:20:26, 3-hr Masters Mixed, (3/4)

Penalty Net Points

3:05:25 -60 510 p.
3:02:37 -30 410 p.
2:36:57 340 p.
2:48:12 330 p.
2:14:16 320 p.
2:50:05 270 p.
2:54:07 270 p.
2:37:11 260 p.
2:53:17 260 p.
2:41:12 230 p.
2:53:34 220 p.
3:09:09 -100 110 p.
1:48:18 70 p.
DNS 0 p.
DNS 0p.
DNS 0 p.

3:29:03 -300 0 p.

Time
3:05:54
2:36:57
2:37:32
2:40:56
2:50:05
2:54:07
2:55:31
2:53:34
2:48:38
2:25:54
1:48:18
DNS

Time

3:05:25
2:50:11
2:59:54
2:57:56
2:44:09
2:48:12
2:14:16
2:47:58

Penalty Net Points

-60 450 p.
340 p.
310 p.
280 p.
270 p.
270 p.
240 p.
220 p.
120 p.
100 p.
70 p.
0 p.

Penalty Net Points
-60 510 p.

490 p.

370 p.

360 p.

330 p.

330 p.

320 p.

320 p.



10.
11.
12.
13.

MBC Taylor’s Version

Here to Party
Ariel Hakim

Team Tardigrade

Yinzer Brigade
DG
Perseverance
The Wild Things
Yergin Squad

No club
No club
No club
No club
No club
SMOC
No club
No club
No club

260
230
130
110
210

o O O

2:53:17
2:41:12
2:48:04
2:55:48

3:09:09

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

2025 Python — 3—hour Veterans (Rev. 1)
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Name

Shin Shimizu
Todd Pownell
Steve Johnson
Chiori Shimizu
Dave Battista
Roc & Roll
Fred Mailey
Bugzbunny
Acornhead
Nico

. Eric Marotta
. Volverines

. Jim Redmond
. David Dysle
. Karen Birt

. S

Daniel Vaughn

. The Why Not Adventurers

Club

COO

NEOOC
NEOOC
COO

WPOC
No club
NEOOC
NEOOC
NEOOC
NEOOC
No club
No club
NEOOC
No club
NEOOC
No club
NEOOC
No club

Gross Points
790
690
690
640
640
440
380
360
360
340
310
260
240
240
130
180
0
100

Time
2:47:04
2:44:37
2:52:39
3:01:41
3:01:52
3:02:37
2:57:11
2:15:32
2:51:40
2:43:22
2:45:39
2:37:11
2:47:26
2:49:28
2:53:29
3:16:48
DNS
3:29:03

-100

MeOS 2025-09-23 19:20:26, 3-hr Masters Mixed, (4/4)

260 p.
230 p.
130 p.
110 p.
110 p.
0 p.
0 p.
0 p.
0 p.

Penalty Net Points

20
20
30

-170

-300

790 p.
690 p.
690 p.
620 p.
620 p.
410 p.
380 p.
360 p.
360 p.
340 p.
310 p.
260 p.
240 p.
240 p.
130 p.
10 p.
0p.
0p.



