

2025 Python – 3–hour Classes (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Classes (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	Shin Shimizu	COO	790	2:47:04		790 p.
2.	Todd Pownell	NEOOC	690	2:44:37		690 p.
3.	Steve Johnson	NEOOC	690	2:52:39		690 p.
4.	Chiori Shimizu	COO	640	3:01:41	-20	620 p.
5.	Dave Battista	WPOC	640	3:01:52	-20	620 p.
6.	OffTrailDoxin	No club	570	3:05:25	-60	510 p.
7.	NWBRC	No club	490	2:50:11		490 p.
8.	Emily Taylor	No club	510	3:05:54	-60	450 p.
9.	Roc & Roll	No club	440	3:02:37	-30	410 p.
10.	Fred Mailey	NEOOC	380	2:57:11		380 p.
11.	Emily Kullman	NEOCC	370	2:59:54		370 p.
12.	Bugzbunny	NEOOC	360	2:15:32		360 p.
13.	Acornhead	NEOOC	360	2:51:40		360 p.
14.	Mega Donut	No club	360	2:57:56		360 p.
15.	Christine Hoot	No club	340	2:36:57		340 p.
16.	Nico	NEOOC	340	2:43:22		340 p.
17.	Bigfoot Bait	COC	330	2:44:09		330 p.
18.	Outdoor Drama - male	NEOOC	330	2:48:12		330 p.
19.	DOGBERT	NEOOC	320	2:14:16		320 p.
20.	Lost Cause	No club	320	2:47:58		320 p.
21.	Ann	No club	310	2:37:32		310 p.
22.	Eric Marotta	No club	310	2:45:39		310 p.
23.	PleaseFindUs	No club	280	2:40:56		280 p.
24.	Team TraynWreck	WPOC	270	2:50:05		270 p.
25.	Mike Bell	No club	270	2:54:07		270 p.
26.	Volverines	No club	260	2:37:11		260 p.
27.	MBC Taylor's Version	No club	260	2:53:17		260 p.
28.	Jim Redmond	NEOOC	240	2:47:26		240 p.
29.	David Dysle	No club	240	2:49:28		240 p.
30.	Danielle Shaffer	NEOOC	240	2:55:31		240 p.
31.	Here to Party	No club	230	2:41:12		230 p.
32.	I'd B lost without U	No club	220	2:53:34		220 p.
33.	Ariel Hakim	No club	130	2:48:04		130 p.
34.	Karen Birt	NEOOC	130	2:53:29		130 p.
35.	Trash Pandas	NEOOC	120	2:48:38		120 p.
36.	Team Tardigrade	No club	110	2:55:48		110 p.
37.	Yinzer Brigade	No club	210	3:09:09	-100	110 p.
38.	Ethan DiFranco	No club	100	2:25:54		100 p.
39.	Famiglia Rinella	NEOOC	70	1:48:18		70 p.
40.	S	No club	180	3:16:48	-170	10 p.
	DG	SMOC	0	DNS		0 p.
	Daniel Vaughn	NEOOC	0	DNS		0 p.
	Perseverance	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
	The Wild Things	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
	Vikings	Troop 332	0	DNS		0 p.

Yergin Squad	No club	0	DNS	0 p.
41. The Why Not Adventurers	No club	100	3:29:03 -300	0 p.

2025 Python – 3–hour Men (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Men (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	Shin Shimizu	COO	790	2:47:04		790 p.
2.	Todd Pownell	NEOOC	690	2:44:37		690 p.
3.	Steve Johnson	NEOOC	690	2:52:39		690 p.
4.	Dave Battista	WPOC	640	3:01:52	-20	620 p.
5.	NWBRC	No club	490	2:50:11		490 p.
6.	Fred Mailey	NEOOC	380	2:57:11		380 p.
7.	Mega Donut	No club	360	2:57:56		360 p.
8.	Nico	NEOOC	340	2:43:22		340 p.
9.	Bigfoot Bait	COC	330	2:44:09		330 p.
10.	Eric Marotta	No club	310	2:45:39		310 p.
11.	PleaseFindUs	No club	280	2:40:56		280 p.
12.	Jim Redmond	NEOOC	240	2:47:26		240 p.
13.	David Dysle	No club	240	2:49:28		240 p.
14.	Trash Pandas	NEOOC	120	2:48:38		120 p.
15.	Ethan DiFranco	No club	100	2:25:54		100 p.
16.	S	No club	180	3:16:48	-170	10 p.
	DG	SMOC	0	DNS		0 p.
	Daniel Vaughn	NEOOC	0	DNS		0 p.
	Vikings	Troop 332	0	DNS		0 p.

2025 Python – 3–hour Women (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Women (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	Chiori Shimizu	COO	640	3:01:41	-20	620 p.
2.	Emily Taylor	No club	510	3:05:54	-60	450 p.
3.	Emily Kullman	NEOCC	370	2:59:54		370 p.
4.	Bugzbunny	NEOOC	360	2:15:32		360 p.
5.	Acornhead	NEOOC	360	2:51:40		360 p.
6.	Lost Cause	No club	320	2:47:58		320 p.
7.	Ann	No club	310	2:37:32		310 p.
8.	Danielle Shaffer	NEOOC	240	2:55:31		240 p.
9.	Ariel Hakim	No club	130	2:48:04		130 p.
10.	Karen Birt	NEOOC	130	2:53:29		130 p.
11.	Team Tardigrade	No club	110	2:55:48		110 p.

2025 Python – 3–hour Mixed (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Mixed (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	OffTrailDoxin	No club	570	3:05:25	-60	510 p.
2.	Roc & Roll	No club	440	3:02:37	-30	410 p.
3.	Christine Hoot	No club	340	2:36:57		340 p.
4.	Outdoor Drama - male	NEOOC	330	2:48:12		330 p.
5.	DOGBERT	NEOOC	320	2:14:16		320 p.
6.	Team TraynWreck	WPOC	270	2:50:05		270 p.
7.	Mike Bell	No club	270	2:54:07		270 p.
8.	Volverines	No club	260	2:37:11		260 p.
9.	MBC Taylor's Version	No club	260	2:53:17		260 p.
10.	Here to Party	No club	230	2:41:12		230 p.
11.	I'd B lost without U	No club	220	2:53:34		220 p.
12.	Yinzer Brigade	No club	210	3:09:09	-100	110 p.
13.	Famiglia Rinella	NEOOC	70	1:48:18		70 p.
	Perseverance	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
	The Wild Things	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
	Yergin Squad	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
14.	The Why Not Adventurers	No club	100	3:29:03	-300	0 p.

2025 Python – 3–hour Elite (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Elite (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	Emily Taylor	No club	510	3:05:54	-60	450 p.
2.	Christine Hoot	No club	340	2:36:57		340 p.
3.	Ann	No club	310	2:37:32		310 p.
4.	PleaseFindUs	No club	280	2:40:56		280 p.
5.	Team TraynWreck	WPOC	270	2:50:05		270 p.
6.	Mike Bell	No club	270	2:54:07		270 p.
7.	Danielle Shaffer	NEOOC	240	2:55:31		240 p.
8.	I'd B lost without U	No club	220	2:53:34		220 p.
9.	Trash Pandas	NEOOC	120	2:48:38		120 p.
10.	Ethan DiFranco	No club	100	2:25:54		100 p.
11.	Famiglia Rinella	NEOOC	70	1:48:18		70 p.
	Vikings	Troop 332	0	DNS		0 p.

2025 Python – 3–hour Masters (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Masters (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	OffTrailDoxin	No club	570	3:05:25	-60	510 p.
2.	NWBRC	No club	490	2:50:11		490 p.
3.	Emily Kullman	NEOCC	370	2:59:54		370 p.
4.	Mega Donut	No club	360	2:57:56		360 p.
5.	Bigfoot Bait	COC	330	2:44:09		330 p.
6.	Outdoor Drama - male	NEOOC	330	2:48:12		330 p.
7.	DOGBERT	NEOOC	320	2:14:16		320 p.
8.	Lost Cause	No club	320	2:47:58		320 p.

9. MBC Taylor's Version	No club	260	2:53:17		260 p.
10. Here to Party	No club	230	2:41:12		230 p.
11. Ariel Hakim	No club	130	2:48:04		130 p.
12. Team Tardigrade	No club	110	2:55:48		110 p.
13. Yinzer Brigade	No club	210	3:09:09	-100	110 p.
DG	SMOC	0	DNS		0 p.
Perseverance	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
The Wild Things	No club	0	DNS		0 p.
Yergin Squad	No club	0	DNS		0 p.

2025 Python – 3–hour Veterans (Rev. 1)

2025-09-20

2025 Python – 3–hour Veterans (Rev. 1)

	Name	Club	Gross Points	Time	Penalty	Net Points
1.	Shin Shimizu	COO	790	2:47:04		790 p.
2.	Todd Pownell	NEOOC	690	2:44:37		690 p.
3.	Steve Johnson	NEOOC	690	2:52:39		690 p.
4.	Chiori Shimizu	COO	640	3:01:41	-20	620 p.
5.	Dave Battista	WPOC	640	3:01:52	-20	620 p.
6.	Roc & Roll	No club	440	3:02:37	-30	410 p.
7.	Fred Mailey	NEOOC	380	2:57:11		380 p.
8.	Bugzbunny	NEOOC	360	2:15:32		360 p.
9.	Acornhead	NEOOC	360	2:51:40		360 p.
10.	Nico	NEOOC	340	2:43:22		340 p.
11.	Eric Marotta	No club	310	2:45:39		310 p.
12.	Volverines	No club	260	2:37:11		260 p.
13.	Jim Redmond	NEOOC	240	2:47:26		240 p.
14.	David Dysle	No club	240	2:49:28		240 p.
15.	Karen Birt	NEOOC	130	2:53:29		130 p.
16.	S	No club	180	3:16:48	-170	10 p.
	Daniel Vaughn	NEOOC	0	DNS		0 p.
17.	The Why Not Adventurers	No club	100	3:29:03	-300	0 p.